FOOD AND CONSUMER PROTECTION PROGRAM

FOOD APPLICATION FEE

DESCRIPTION

COTTAGE FOOD
CLASS A REGISTRATION
CLASS B PERMIT
FOOD FACILITY
LOW RISK
MODERATE RISK
HIGH RISK
SCHOOL CAFETERIA
FOOD FACILITY - MARKET
LOW RISK
MODERATE RISK
HIGH RISK
CERTIFIED FARMER'S MARKET
LIMITED PREPACKAGED - NON PHF
RESCORE INSPECTION
RESCORE INSPECTION
FOOD FACILITY PLAN REVIEW
PLAN REVIEW UP TO 1000 SQ FT
PLAN REVIEW 1001 TO 10000 SQ FT
PLAN REVIEW OVER 10000 SQ FT
MOBILE FOOD FACILITY
NON-DEDICATED COMMISSARY
LOW RISK
MODERATE RISK
HIGH RISK
MOBILE SUPPORT UNIT
FAIR/MOBILE LOW RISK
FAIR/MOBILE MODERATE RISK
FAIR/MOBILE HIGH RISK
MOBILE/TFF - LOW RISK
MOBILE/TFF - MEDIUM RISK
MOBILE/TFF - HIGH RISK
MOBILE/TFF - SINGLE EVENT - LOW RISK
MOBILE/TFF - SINGLE EVENT - MEDIUM RISK
MOBILE/TFF - SINGLE EVENT - HIGH RISK
MOBILE FOOD PLAN REVIEW
COMPACT MOBILE PLAN REVIEW - 1ST HOUR
MOBILE PLAN REVIEW
COMMUNITY EVENT SPONSOR
SMALL EVENT 1-5 VENDORS
MEDIUM EVENT 6-15 VENDORS
LARGE EVENT 16 OR MORE VENDORS
MULTI EVENT 6 MONTHS 1-5 VENDORS
MULTI EVENT 6 MONTHS 6-15 VENDORS
MULTI EVENT 6 MONTH 16 OR MORE VENDORS
MULTI EVENT 12 MONTHS 1-5 VENDORS
MULTI EVENT 12 MONTHS 6-15 VENDORS
MULTI EVENT 12 MONTHS 16 OR MORE VENDORS
TEMPORARY FOOD FACILITY
LOW RISK
MODERATE RISK
HIGH RISK
SINGLE EVENT LOW RISK
SINGLE EVENT MODERATE RISK
SINGLE EVENT HIGH RISK
VENDING MACHINE
VENDING MACHINE
FOOD WATER SYSTEM
CURFFL WATER SYSTEM

EHO1

PE CODE

CFO1
CF02

REO9
RE10
RE11
REO6

FMO09
FM10
FM11
FM12
FLO1

FM13

FPO9
FP10
FP11

MCO01
MF09
MF10
MF11
MS01
MF12
MF13
MF14
MF15
MF16
MF17
MF18
MF19
MF20

MP12
MP13

SS09
SS10
SS11
SS12
SS13
SS14
SS15
SS16
SS17

TFO1
TFO2
TFO3
TFO4
TFO5
TFO6

VEO3

FWO01

$140.00

Application
Fee

$140.00
$140.00

$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00

$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00

$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
NA
NA
NA

$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00

$140.00

$140.00
$140.00

$140.00

$140.00

FULL PERMIT FEE

Permit Fee

$155.00
$215.00

$270.00
$565.00
$835.00
$480.00

$240.00
$475.00
$720.00
$360.00
$140.00

$465.00

$785.00
$1,180.00
$1,515.00

$860.00
$160.00
$605.00
$910.00
$260.00
$160.00
$605.00
$910.00
$160.00
$200.00
$270.00
$60.00
$80.00
$105.00

$140.00
$785.00

$325.00
$420.00
$570.00
$325.00
$420.00
$570.00
$465.00
$830.00
$1,075.00

$185.00
$220.00
$270.00
$60.00
$80.00
$105.00

$155.00

$320.00

Total Fees

$295.00
$355.00

$410.00
$705.00
$975.00
$620.00

$380.00
$615.00
$860.00
$500.00
$280.00

$465.00

$785.00
$1,180.00
$1,515.00

$1,000.00
$300.00
$745.00

$1,050.00
$400.00
$300.00
$745.00

$1,050.00
$300.00
$340.00
$410.00
$60.00
$80.00
$105.00

$140.00
$785.00

$465.00
$560.00
$710.00
$465.00
$560.00
$710.00
$605.00
$970.00
$1,215.00

$325.00
$360.00
$410.00
$60.00
$80.00
$105.00

$295.00

$460.00

PRORATED PERMIT FEE

Application

$140.00
$140.00

$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00

$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00

$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00
$140.00

$140.00
$140.00
$140.00

$140.00

$140.00

Prorated Fee

$77.50
$107.50

$135.00
$282.50
$417.50
$240.00

$120.00
$237.50
$360.00
$180.00
$70.00

$430.00
$80.00
$302.50
$455.00
$130.00
$80.00
$302.50
$455.00
$80.00
$100.00
$135.00

$92.50
$110.00
$135.00

$77.50

$160.00

Total Prorated
Fees

$217.50
$247.50

$275.00
$422.50
$557.50
$380.00

$260.00
$377.50
$500.00
$320.00
$210.00

$570.00
$220.00
$442.50
$595.00
$270.00
$220.00
$442.50
$595.00
$220.00
$240.00
$275.00

$232.50
$250.00
$275.00

$217.50

$300.00




