FOOD AND CONSUMER PROTECTION PROGRAM

FOOD APPLICATION FEE

EH01

\$140.00

DESCRIPTION	FULL PERI			PERMIT FEE PRORATED PERMIT FEE			
	PE CODE	Application	Permit Fee	Total Fees	Application	Prorated Fee	Total Prorated
		Fee		1014111000	Fee		Fees
COTTAGE FOOD							
CLASS A REGISTRATION	CF01	\$140.00	\$155.00	\$295.00	\$140.00	\$77.50	\$217.50
CLASS B PERMIT	CF02	\$140.00	\$215.00	\$355.00	\$140.00	\$107.50	\$247.50
FOOD FACILITY							
LOW RISK	RE09	\$140.00	\$270.00	\$410.00	\$140.00	\$135.00	\$275.00
MODERATE RISK	RE10	\$140.00	\$565.00	\$705.00	\$140.00	\$282.50	\$422.50
HIGH RISK	RE11	\$140.00	\$835.00	\$975.00	\$140.00	\$417.50	\$557.50
SCHOOL CAFETERIA	RE06	\$140.00	\$480.00	\$620.00	\$140.00	\$240.00	\$380.00
FOOD FACILITY - MARKET							
LOW RISK	FM09	\$140.00	\$240.00	\$380.00	\$140.00	\$120.00	\$260.00
MODERATE RISK	FM10	\$140.00	\$475.00	\$615.00	\$140.00	\$237.50	\$377.50
HIGH RISK	FM11	\$140.00	\$720.00	\$860.00	\$140.00	\$360.00	\$500.00
CERTIFIED FARMER'S MARKET	FM12	\$140.00	\$360.00	\$500.00	\$140.00	\$180.00	\$320.00
LIMITED PREPACKAGED - NON PHF	FL01	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$140.00	\$70.00	\$210.00
RESCORE INSPECTION							
RESCORE INSPECTION	FM13		\$465.00	\$465.00			
FOOD FACILITY PLAN REVIEW							
PLAN REVIEW UP TO 1000 SQ FT	FP09		\$785.00	\$785.00			
PLAN REVIEW 1001 TO 10000 SQ FT	FP10		\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00			
PLAN REVIEW OVER 10000 SQ FT	FP11		\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00			
MOBILE FOOD FACILITY							
NON-DEDICATED COMMISSARY	MC01	\$140.00	\$860.00	\$1,000.00	\$140.00	\$430.00	\$570.00
LOW RISK	MF09	\$140.00	\$160.00	\$300.00	\$140.00	\$80.00	\$220.00
MODERATE RISK	MF10	\$140.00	\$605.00	\$745.00	\$140.00	\$302.50	\$442.50
HIGH RISK	MF11	\$140.00	\$910.00	\$1,050.00	\$140.00	\$455.00	\$595.00
MOBILE SUPPORT UNIT	MS01	\$140.00	\$260.00	\$400.00	\$140.00	\$130.00	\$270.00
FAIR/MOBILE LOW RISK	MF12	\$140.00	\$160.00	\$300.00	\$140.00	\$80.00	\$220.00
FAIR/MOBILE MODERATE RISK	MF13	\$140.00	\$605.00	\$745.00	\$140.00	\$302.50	\$442.50
FAIR/MOBILE HIGH RISK	MF14	\$140.00	\$910.00	\$1,050.00	\$140.00	\$455.00	\$595.00
MOBILE/TFF - LOW RISK	MF15	\$140.00	\$160.00	\$300.00	\$140.00	\$80.00	\$220.00
MOBILE/TFF - MEDIUM RISK	MF16	\$140.00	\$200.00	\$340.00	\$140.00	\$100.00	\$240.00
MOBILE/TFF - HIGH RISK	MF17	\$140.00	\$270.00	\$410.00	\$140.00	\$135.00	\$275.00
MOBILE/TFF - SINGLE EVENT - LOW RISK	MF18	NA	\$60.00	\$60.00			
MOBILE/TFF - SINGLE EVENT - MEDIUM RISK	MF19	NA	\$80.00	\$80.00			
MOBILE/TFF - SINGLE EVENT - HIGH RISK	MF20	NA	\$105.00	\$105.00			
MOBILE FOOD PLAN REVIEW			·				
COMPACT MOBILE PLAN REVIEW - 1ST HOUR	MP12		\$140.00	\$140.00			
MOBILE PLAN REVIEW	MP13		\$785.00	\$785.00			
COMMUNITY EVENT SPONSOR			7.00.00	¥1.00.00			
SMALL EVENT 1-5 VENDORS	SS09	\$140.00	\$325.00	\$465.00			
MEDIUM EVENT 6-15 VENDORS	SS10	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$560.00			
LARGE EVENT 16 OR MORE VENDORS	SS11	\$140.00	\$570.00	\$710.00			
MULTI EVENT 6 MONTHS 1-5 VENDORS	SS12	\$140.00	\$325.00	\$465.00			
MULTI EVENT 6 MONTHS 6-15 VENDORS	SS13	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$560.00			
MULTI EVENT 6 MONTH 16 OR MORE VENDORS	SS14	\$140.00	\$570.00	\$710.00			
MULTI EVENT 12 MONTHS 1-5 VENDORS	SS15	\$140.00	\$465.00	\$605.00			
MULTI EVENT 12 MONTHS 6-15 VENDORS	SS16	\$140.00	\$830.00	\$970.00			
MULTI EVENT 12 MONTHS 16 OR MORE VENDORS	SS17	\$140.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,215.00			
TEMPORARY FOOD FACILITY		, = 15100	, ,:::::00	. ,			
LOW RISK	TF01	\$140.00	\$185.00	\$325.00	\$140.00	\$92.50	\$232.50
MODERATE RISK	TF02	\$140.00	\$220.00	\$360.00	\$140.00	\$110.00	\$250.00
HIGH RISK	TF03	\$140.00	\$270.00	\$410.00	\$140.00	\$135.00	\$275.00
SINGLE EVENT LOW RISK	TF04	72.0.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	72.0.00	Ţ 100.00	Ţ 1, 3, 00
SINGLE EVENT MODERATE RISK	TF05		\$80.00	\$80.00			
SINGLE EVENT HIGH RISK	TF06		\$105.00	\$105.00			
VENDING MACHINE	11.50		7_00.00	7_00.00			
VENDING MACHINE VENDING MACHINE	VE03	\$140.00	\$155.00	\$295.00	\$140.00	\$77.50	\$217.50
FOOD WATER SYSTEM	V 2.03	Ç170.00	Ç100.00	Ÿ255.00	Ç170.00	Ç,,,.50	Ψ217.JU
CURFFL WATER SYSTEM	FW01	\$140.00	\$320.00	\$460.00	\$140.00	\$160.00	\$300.00
COMITE WATER STOTERS	I AAOT	7170.00	7320.00	Ş∓00.00	7170.00	7100.00	7500.00